d e t a i l i n g  &  i n s t a l l a t i o n  g u i d e
STRAMIT
PURLINS
GIRTS
& BRIDGING
DETAILING
& INSTALLATION
,

L
D
E
t
L
L
D
R5 R5 R5
R5R5
R5
Standard C Section
STRAMIT® PURLINS AND GIRTS – C & Z SECTION SIZE & MASS RANGE
 Section Web Flange Flange Flange Lip Thickness Mass
  D B E F L t
  mm mm mm mm mm mm kg/m
 C/Z100-10 102 51 49 53 12.5 1.0 1.77
 C/Z100-12 102 51 49 53 13.0 1.2 2.11
 C/Z100-15 102 51 49 53 14.0 1.5 2.61
 C/Z100-19 102 51 49 53 15.0 1.9 3.29
 C/Z150-10 152 64 61 65 14.5 1.0 2.43
 C/Z150-12 152 64 61 65 15.0 1.2 2.90
 C/Z150-15 152 64 61 65 16.0 1.5 3.59
 C/Z150-19 152 64 61 65 17.0 1.9 4.51
 C/Z150-24 152 64 61 66 18.5 2.4 5.67
 C/Z200-15 203 76 74 79 16.0 1.5 4.50
 C/Z200-19 203 76 74 79 19.5 1.9 5.74
 C/Z200-24 203 76 74 79 21.0 2.4 7.21
 C/Z250-19 254 76 74 79 19.0 1.9 6.5
 C/Z250-24 254 76 74 79 20.5 2.4 8.17
 C/Z300-24 300 96 93 100 28.0 2.4 10.18
 C/Z300-30 300 96 93 100 31.5 3.0 12.69
 C/Z350-30 350 125 121 129 30.0 3.0 15.19
6
Hole Punching
Stramit® Purlins and Girts are usually delivered with
holes punched to details supplied. This allows purlins to